502391657 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE RIZZO	06/18/2013
ALEXANDRE CHARLES	06/17/2013
JUERGEN BOEHLER	06/18/2013
THIERRY MEZIACHE	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMicroelectronics (Rousset) SAS	
Street Address:	ZI DE PEYNIER-ROUSSET, AVENUE COQ.	
City:	ROUSSET	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-13790	

Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS GMBH	
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 18	
City:	Aschheim-Dornach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-85609	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13994283	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: creganoa@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Regan
Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

PATENT

REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0342

IOP \$40,00 13994283

502391657

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-RO-0295US01(54689)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher F. Regan	
Signature:	/Christopher F. Regan/	
Date:	06/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SS54689ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SS54689ASSIGN#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 13/994,283 Application Country/Region: US

Application Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MANAGING INFORMATION

EXCHANGE BETWEEN A MAIN ELEMENT, FOR EXAMPLE A NFC CONTROLLER,

AND A SET OF AT LEAST TWO AUXILIARY ELEMENTS

Assignee: STMICROELECTRONICS (ROUSSET) SAS

Assignee being a company, corporation, or juristic entity of: FRANCE

Assignee's principal place of business: ZI de Peynier-Rousset, Avenue Coq, Rousset, France, F-

13790

Assignee: STMICROELECTRONICS GMBH

Assignee being a company, corporation, or juristic entity of: GERMANY

Assignee's principal place of business: Bahnhofstrasse 18 D-85609 Aschheim-Dornach

Germany

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

I hereby grant Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world: All practitioners at Customer Number 27975.

ST Docket Number: 11-RO-0295US01 (54689)

PATENT REEL: 030650 FRAME: 0344

1

If there are co-inventors listed below, the signatures of all the inventors need not appear on the same page, and each inventor may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment for the inventor(s) that signed such counterpart.

Inventor Name	Residence	Inventor	Date
	(City, State, Country)	Signature	Signed
Pierre RIZZO	Home Address 438, Chemin de Line 1 Graffine	Pierre Ritto	June 18th (2) 3
	Home Town/City Trets		
	Home Country France		
	Zip 13530		
Alexandre CHARLES	Home 42, impasse de la Address Line 1 Vigie	Alexandre HARIES	42
	Home Address Moulin de Redon	- CHICKING	June It " 245
	Home Town/City AURIOL		
	Home Country France		
	Zip 13390		
Juergen BOEHLER	Home Address Wachtelweg 7b	1000 Automotive	
	Home Town/City Munich	Jung Bales	Tune 18th
	Home Country Germany (Federal Republic of)		
	Zip 81827		
Thierry MEZIACHE	Home Address 243, chemin de Line 1 l'Argerie	Thirthy MEZIACHE	Jime 15th 2m
	Home Town/City St Maximin la Sainte Baume	I mich of the	
	Home Country France		!
•	Zip 83470		

ST Docket Number: 11-RO-0295US01 (54689)

2